** WORKSHOP TO BE HELD FROM 5:00 – 6:00 PM PRIOR TO MEETING**

AGENDA - AMENDED GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY Monday, August 16, 2021 6:00 P.M.

The Greene County Commission will meet at the Greene County Courthouse on Monday, August 16, 2021 beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the Criminal Courtroom (Top Floor) in the Courthouse.

Call to Order

*Invocation - Commissioner Josh Arrowood
*Pledge to Flag - Commissioner Josh Kesterson
*Roll Call

Public Hearing

Proclamation

• Dickson-Williams Mansion 200th Anniversary Approval of Prior Minutes Reports

- Financial Report from Board of Education
- Reports from Solid Waste Dept.
- Veteran's Report
- Committee Minutes
- Annual financial report for the Trustee's Office, County Clerk, Chancery, Circuit and Session Courts

Old Business

• Election of Constable for the 7th District to fill the vacancy due to resignation of Grady Wayne Kelton

Election of Notaries

Resolutions

- A. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body to appropriate funds to the Greene County Sheriff's Department in the amount of \$9,134 for the carry-over of the Coronavirus Grant for the FYE June 30, 2022
- B. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body to appropriate funds to the Election Commission in the amount of \$23,538 for the Election Security Assistance Grant distributed through the Tennessee Division of Elections HAVA Program (carryover) for the FYE June 30, 2022
- C. A resolution to appropriate funds awarded to the Greene County Circuit Court for the Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program Grant for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022
- D. A resolution to declare County owned property surplus, obsolete, or unusable pursuant to T.C.A. \$5-14-108
- E. A resolution before the County Commission authorizing the County Mayor to make application to the Tennessee Department of Transportation for assistance in enhancing portions of North Mohawk Road and Idell Road for a new industrial facility
- F. A resolution to purchase the former Greeneville Community Hospital West campus building (formerly Takoma Hospital)

Other Business

** CLOSED SESSION**

Adjournment

Closing Prayer - Commissioner Dale Tucker

** Deadline for submission of resolutions for the next Commission meeting will be Thursday, September 9th at noon **

THE NEXT COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021